
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place). 

Day Saturda y 

LBJ Ranc h Date. 11/24/62 

Entry 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 
13 

Time 

9:00a 

10:15a 

11:45a 

12:00n 

1:30p 

2:15p 

3:15p 

5:00p 

6:30p 

7:30p 

9:00 

9:50  f
11:00 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

Breakfast i n bed . 

w/ Judge Moursun d an d J. C . Kella m b y aut o t o Scharnhors t Ranc h t o loo k a t cattle . 

Returned LB J Ranch . 

Lunch w/ Judge Moursund , J . C . Kellam , Lynd a Bird . 

Departed LB J Ranc h b y aut o fo r huntin g tri p (dee r hunting ) accompanie d b y A . W . 
Moursund, J . C , Kella m an d Yolanda . 

hunting o n Moursun d Ranch . 

Joined b y Ernest Stubb s i n ca r -  continue s huntin g -  shoot s a n 8-poin t buck , 
discussed Saving s &  Loan subjec t matter s wit h Mr.  Stubbs ) 

Arrives Lak e Hous e fo r brie f visi t w / group entr y # 5 an d Ernest Stubbs . 

Departs Lak e Hous e w/ above grou p fo r retur n t o LB J Ranch . 

Arrived LB J Ranch . 

Dinner wit h Mrs . J . ,  Do n an d Jan e Thomas , Majo r Gordo n Cooper , Trud y Coope r (wife ) 
daughters Ca m an d Ja n Cooper , Mr . an d Mrs . J . C . Kellam , Ernes t Stubbs , 
Lynda Bird , Lucy, Boy d Richie , M F 

Raymond Buc k 
to be d 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE : f  -  fro m 
t -  t o 
Lo -  Loca l 
LD -  Lon g Distanc e 

EXPENDITURE CODE : 

A -  Automobil e C P -  Commercia l Plan e 
C -  Ca b R  -  Restauran t 
E -  Entertainmen t T  -  Tip s 
SP -  Specia l Plan e R R -  Trai n 

Diary 
Entry 

No. 

2 

5 

8 

9 

Departure 
Time 

10:15a 

1:30p 

4:30p 

6:30p 

From (Place ) 

LBJ Ranc h 

LBJ Ranc h 

Hunting Moursun d 
Ranch 

Lake Hous e 

Mode o f 
Travel* 

LBJ ca r 

LBJ ca r 

LBJ ca r 

LBJ ca r 

Notes concernin g 

TRAVEL ACTIVIT Y 

Accompanied b y 

Judge Moursun d & 
J.C. Kella m 

Judge Moursund , J.C . 
Kellam, &  Yoland a 

see entr y # 5 plu s 
Mr. Ernes t Stubb s 

See entr y # 8 

the Vic e President' s Activit y 

Destination 
(Place) 

to loo k a t cattl e 

Arrival 
Time 

11:4 
Scharnhorst Ranc h 

Deer Huntin g 
Moursund Ranc h 

Lake Hous e 

LBJ Ranc h 

2:00p 

Remarks** 

3 Arriva l tim e 
means arriva l 
back a t LB J 
Ranch. 

joined b y Mr . 
Ernest Stubbs o f 

Johnson City . 

5:00p 

7:30p 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
* Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


