The Vice President began his day at (place) LBJ Ranch

Day Saturday
Date 11/24/62

Entry No.	Time	Telephone f or t		Activity (include visited by)*			
		Lo	LD		Code		
1.	9:00a			Breakfast in bed.			
2.	10:15a			w/Judge Moursund and J. C. Kellam by auto to Sharnhorst Ranch to look at cattle.			
3.	11:45a			Returned LBJ Ranch.			
4.	12:00n			Lunch w/Judge Moursund, J. C. Kellam, Lynda Bird.			
5.	1:30p			Departed LBJ Ranch by auto for hunting trip (deer hunting) accompanied by A. W. Moursund, J. C. Kellam and Yolanda.			
6.	2:15p		:	Hunting on Moursund Ranch.			
7.	3:15p			Joined by Ernest Stubbs in car - continues hunting - shoots an 8-point buck. [discussed Savings & Loan subject matters with Mr. Stubbs]	,		
8.	5:00p			Arrives Lake House for brief visit w/group entry #5 and Ernest Stubbs.			
9•	6:30p			Departs Lake House w/above group for return to LBJ Ranch.			
10.	7:30p			Arrived LBJ Ranch.			
11.	9:00			Dinner with Mrs. J., Don and Jane Thomas, Major Gordon Cooper, Trudy Cooper (wife daughters Cam and Jan Cooper, Mr. and Mrs. J. C. Kellam, Ernest Stubbs, Lynda Bird, Lucy, Boyd Richie, MF)		
12 13	9:50 11:00		f	Raymond Buck to bed			
		:					

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

C - Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

TRAVEL ACTIVITY

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

	TRAVEL ACTIVITY											
Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompanied by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**					
2.	10:15a	LBJ Ranch	LBJ car	Judge Moursund & J.C. Kellam	to look at cattle Sharnhorst Rand		5 Arrival time means arrival back at LBJ Ranch.					
5•	1:30p	LBJ Ranch	LBJ car	Judge Moursund, J.C. Kellam, & Yolanda	Deer Hunting Moursund Ranch	2:00p	joined by Mr. Ernest Stubbs of Johnson City .					
8.	4:30p	Hunting Moursund Ranch	LBJ car	see entry #5 plus Mr. Ernest Stubbs	Lake House	5:00p						
9.	6:30p	Lake House	LBJ car	See entry #8	LBJ Ranch	7:30p						
	;											
					·							

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.